RESOLUTION NO. <2019-001

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HIALEAH, FLORIDA
ACCEPTING A GRANT AWARD FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND  SECURITY,
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY,
- UNDER THE FISCAL YEAR 2017 ASSISTANCE TO
FIREFIGHTERS GRANT PROGRAM, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $128,800.00, TO FUND THE PURCHASE
OF OPERATION AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT;
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNEE,
AND THE CITY CLERK, AS ATTESTING WITNESS,
ON BEHALF OF THE CITY, TO ENTER INTO A
GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT COMMENCING ON
AUGUST 30, 2018 AND ENDING ON AUGUST 29,
2019, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO
AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT “A”; AND
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS
DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT ANY AND
ALL AGREEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS IN
FURTHERANCE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Hialeah is continuously searching for available grants as a
source of funding to acquire the equipment, tools and resources necessary to ensure that the
City’s Fire Department can build, sustain and improve its capability to prepare for, protect
against, respond to, and mitigate fire-related hazards, while ensuring the safety of the public and
the firefighting personnel against fire and fire-related hazards;

WHEREAS, the Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management
Agency, under the Fiscal Year 2017 Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program, provides direct
financial assistance to eligible fire departments to improve their ability to meet their firefighting
and emergency response needs;

WHEREAS, on or about September 13, 2018, the Federal Emergency Management
Agency notified the City of Hialeah Fire Department that it was the recipient of a grant award, in
the amount of $128,800.00 to fund the purchase of operation and safety equipment, with a
required contribution from the City in the amount of $12,880.00 from non-Federal funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HIALEAH, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1: The foregoing facts and recitations contained in the preamble to this

resolution are hereby incorporated and adopted by reference as if fully set forth herein.



¥

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-001
Page 2

Section 2:  The City of Hialeah, Florida hereby accepts a grant award from the

Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, under the Fiscal

Year 2017 Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program, in the amount of $128,800.00, to fund the

purchase of operation and safety equipment.

Section 3: The City of Hialeah, Florida hereby authorizes the Mayor or his designee,

and the City Clerk, as attesting witness, on behalf of the City, to enter into a Grant Award

Agreement commencing on August 30, 2018 and ending on August 29, 2019, a cdpy of which is

attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A”, and further authorizes the Mayor or his

~ designee to execute and submit any and all agreements and documents in furtherance thereof. All

actions taken to date by officers of the City in furtherance of this Agreement is hereby approved,

confirmed and ratified.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 8 day of January ,2019.

Approved on this |} day of J anva r\! ,2019.

Pl

Marbelys Fatjo, City @lerk Mayor Carlos Hernandez

€ ficiency:

% Resolution was adopted by a 5-0

-2 vote with Council
Caragol, Zogby, Lozano, Casils- members,

Munoz, an¢ Hernandez voting

I T
Clia s

’;rcw' s City Attorriey “Yes™, and with Garcia-Martinez and Cue-Fuente absent.

SADIWP\LEGISLATURE\RESO 2018\Grant Award acceptance. FEMA. Assistance to Firefighters Grant. 2018-2019.docx

12/27/2018 4:49 PM









View Award Package




‘/ mamsa Visw Award Package
| Summary Award Memo
NT NUMBER: EMW-2017-FO-06955
 Fire Department (City of Hialeah)
078476875
3?41;5&@0,-:%% and Safely

in the mmwmmmmmm
f‘[MFMMMWM)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$141,680.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Jhe $0.00
Indirect Charges $0.00
State Taxes $0.00
Total $141,680.00

m Officer: Thio Program Specialst i responsibie for the fechnical monitoring of the 838988 of work &
mance of the activities described in the approved grant application. If you have &y pn
"mﬁummmwhﬁaﬁwmammbmmmm_

1 sdin‘awands/speciview_ award mmmmmw-mnmm 5744






@1%2018

View Award Packsge




Agreement Articles

U.S. Department of Homeland Sedurity
Washington, D.C. 20472

AGREEMENT ARTICLES
Wmmmm mmw

— e J i .. . ! B C AR P MAT AR PN ABAEES mndent



waRGis

“‘;,wmmmm;mdm groynds of .?

n, recipients must
mwmm office by e-mali or

n o of i iﬁﬁk )
o!p\ﬂe accommodation, mmmm&

Article X_ mm“sum-mw

Mmmmmumawwahwm Act of 1964 {42 U.5. ;
5 Mﬂ.mﬂnMdm mam

- A av,-g«!(-y-(-.--lm- Kooy owgms I vt E Lt £ s o Ben, e o s Wirn v sl ote hron wstsbion Eowun sninhs R ot s oo wrd s prow y PO Y 7] Wmm

e




8r13/2018 L View Awand Package

Asticie XI. Civil Rights Act of 1963

b. Contracts in excess of $10,000.

mmmmwmuommmmnamhmmu
e non-Federt mmmmwmawummmﬁsm




2018

Asticle XXVI. Limited English Proficiency (Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title V1)
Varadﬁuummymummdﬁmmmmmm
Y Yieyination on gin m mumum

1114



9132018 Award Package

Asticle XXVII. Lobbying

All recipients must comply with 31 U.5.C, § 1352, which provides that none of theﬁmdspmvdadmdst&mfedaml
: financiel assistance award may be expended by the recipient to pay any person to influence, ormméo

o influence an officer o empioyse of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employse of , oran
I eniplcyes of 2 Member of Congress in connection with any fadenal action concerning the award or

Articie JOOXV. Protection of Human Subjects }
m«wmﬂwmumahm
: St with appiice muumd

WMMMNWW%M(WQmM .

" mm«mmm_mmammmmmém 12114




H

Jplonts must comply with the sistitory requissments for whistieblower. protections (i applicable )aéﬁ.ﬂﬁ&

L L , ' - ) jawardsiapecivie memmmmmgmw.. 13114



;,sm»o $1288000 $12.880.00

%
_ , $12880000  $1285,80000 $12,880.00
“%:}}zemmmmmmmamm mmwmm




